

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : 018-292

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$345,794.50

PCN : I3R3

COUNTY : Hutchinson

LETTING DATE : 7/9/2015

TYPE OF WORK : Minor Grading, Salvaging & Replacing Asphalt Mix & Granular Material,
Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Culvert Extension, Pavement Marking & Signing

BIDDERS				Webster Scale Inc. PO Box 127 Webster, SD 57274		VanderPol Dragline Inc. 1001 Hot Rod Road Mitchell, SD 57301		NO BIDS RETURNED A-G-E Corporation Anderson Contractors Inc. Asphalt Paving & Materials Asphalt Surfacing Co. Bituminous Paving, Inc. Bob Bak Construction Bob Law, Inc Border States Paving Bowes Construction, Inc. Dakota Road Builders Inc. Double H Paving Inc Duininc Inc. Journey Group Krueger Exc. & Paving Lien Transportation Co. Loiseau Construction Inc. McLaughlin & Schulz Inc. Midland Contracting Morris, Inc. Myrl & Roy's Paving Inc. Rounds Construction, Inc. Spencer Quarries Inc. BX Civil & Construction
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified		Prequalified		
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	36000.00	LUMP SUM	92000.00	
009E3230	Grade Staking	Mile	0.206	10500.00	2163.00	27000.00	5562.00	
009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	Mile	0.08	10500.00	840.00	90000.00	7200.00	
009E3280	Slope Staking	Mile	0.285	10500.00	2992.50	9600.00	2736.00	
009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	Hour	3	160.00	480.00	240.00	720.00	
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	2	200.00	400.00	600.00	1200.00	
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2422	8.00	19376.00	15.00	36330.00	
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	993	12.00	11916.00	27.00	26811.00	
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	3500.00	LUMP SUM	18000.00	
260E1010	Base Course	Ton	1483	17.00	25211.00	38.00	56354.00	
260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	Ton	1465	7.00	10255.00	15.00	21975.00	
260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	Ton	565	7.00	3955.00	15.00	8475.00	
270E0022	Salvage Asphalt Mix Material	Ton	565	9.00	5085.00	20.00	11300.00	
270E0112	Salvage Granular Material	Ton	1465	9.00	13185.00	15.00	21975.00	
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	1462	95.00	138890.00	110.00	160820.00	
320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Conc	Mile	0.4	20000.00	8000.00	20000.00	8000.00	
450E4789	36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	16	50.00	800.00	50.00	800.00	
450E4790	36" CMP, Install	Ft	16	60.00	960.00	60.00	960.00	
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	2	350.00	700.00	1000.00	2000.00	
632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate and Reset Traffic S	Each	5	12.00	60.00	20.00	100.00	
633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	8	120.00	960.00	120.00	960.00	
633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	5	120.00	600.00	120.00	600.00	
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	160	23.55	3768.00	23.55	3768.00	
634E0020	Pilot Car	Hour	80	39.62	3169.60	39.62	3169.60	
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	1598	0.60	958.80	1.00	1598.00	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	10500.00	LUMP SUM	12500.00	
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	6032	0.22	1327.04	0.40	2412.80	
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	3500.00	LUMP SUM	3900.00	
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	200	6.00	1200.00	7.00	1400.00	
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	36	12.00	432.00	15.00	540.00	
998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1250.00	LUMP SUM	18000.00	
TOTALS				312433.94		532166.40		